
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

COMPARISON BETWEEN MARKET BASKET ANALYSIS AND 
PARTITION AROUND MEDOIDS CLUSTERING FOR 

KNOWLEDGE DISCOVERING IN CONSUMER CONSUMPTION 
PATTERN 

MOHAMMAD ADHA BIN RUSLAN 

NURUL SHAHIRA BINTI MOHAMMAD RAMLY 

NOR HASLIZA BINTI SABERI 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.) MATHEMATICS 
MANAGEMENT 

FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES 

JULY 2019 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

TOPIC PAGE 

ABSTRACT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

ii 

iii 

LIST OFT ABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

CHAPTER 1: 

CHAPTER 2: 

CHAPTER 3: 

vi 

vii 

INTRODUCTION 

1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 
1.6 

Background or Study 
Problem Statement 
Research Objectives 
Scope of Study 
Significance of Study 
Limitation of Study 

6 
7 
7 
7 
8 

LITER.A TURE REVIEW 

2.1 Knowledge Discovery Databases 9 
2.2 Data Mining 10 

2.2.1 Pattern Recognition l 0
2.2.2 Current Method of Pattern Recognition 11

2.2.2.1 Analytic Hierarchy Process (AHP) 11
2.2.2.2 Fuzzy Clustering 11
2.2.2.3 K-Means Clustering 12
2.2.2.4 Partitioning Around Medoids(PAM) 12 

2.3 Market Basket An:'!lysis 13 
2.4 Application of Market Basket Analysis 14 

2.4.1 Medical 14 
2.4.2 System Network 15 
2.4.3 Customer of Study 15 

METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Data Collection 17 
3.2 Data Description 17 
3.3 Comparison Between Market Basket Analysis (MBA) 19 

and Partitioning Around Medoids (PAM) 

Clustering Method 
3.3.1 MarketBasketAnalysis 19 

3.3.1.1 Frequent ltcm 22 

3.3.2 PAM Clustering 23 



CHAPTER 4: 

CHAPTER 5: 

APPENDICES 

REFERENCES 

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 

4.1 
4.2 

4.3 

4.4 
4.5 
4.6 

4.7 

I ntrocl uction 
Descriptive Analysis 

Association Rules Mining 
4.3.1 Item f-'requency Plot 
4.3.2 Item Set Mining 

Rules Mining 
Clustering 
Comparison Between Markel Basket Analysis and 
Partitioning AroL 1nd Mcdoids 
Conclusion 

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

5.0 Conclusion 

25 
25 

26 
26 
27 

28 
..., 1 
J, 

43 

44 

4'.i 

46 

56 



ABSTRACT 

Nowadays, Knowledge Data Discovery (KOO), is an important knowledge for the 
industry and an organized process of understandable patterns from a large data set. 
The main purpose of this study are to compare the knowledge discovery between 
Market Basket Analysis and Partition Around Medoids and followed by to generate a 
customer buying pattern by using Market Basket Analysis (MBA) Algorithm and 
Partition Around Medoids (PAM) Clustering Algorithm. Using two different method, 
which are Market Basket Analysis and Partition Around Medoids, this study analyse 
the outcome of both methods in terms of pattern recognition. 



ACKNOWLEDGEME T 

!N THE NAME OF ALLAH, THE MOST GRACIOUS, THE MOST MERCIFUL

Firstly. we are grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving us the strength to complete the Final 
Year Project successfully. We would not have done this Final Year Project research 
successfully without His Presence. 

We vvould like to express our gratitude to our supervisor, Ms Nur Haidar binti Hanafi 
for her guidance, cooperation, support and useful critiques throughout our research. 
We would also like to thanks Madam Aminah binti Abdul Malek and Dr Mat Salim 
bin Selamat for their guidance and advice in keeping our progress on schedule and 
proposal. 

Finally, we wish to thank our parents, family and friends for their endless support and 
encouragement throughout our study. 

ii 


