UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA



COMPARISON BETWEEN MARKET BASKET ANALYSIS AND PARTITION AROUND MEDOIDS CLUSTERING FOR KNOWLEDGE DISCOVERING IN CONSUMER CONSUMPTION PATTERN

MOHAMMAD ADHA BIN RUSLAN NURUL SHAHIRA BINTI MOHAMMAD RAMLY NOR HASLIZA BINTI SABERI

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.) MATHEMATICS
MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TOPIC			PAGE	
ABSTRACT			i	
ACKNOWLEDGEM	ENTS		ii	
TABLE OF CONTENTS				
LIST OF TABLES			vi	
LIST OF FIGURES		14	vii	
CHAPTER 1:	INTRO	DDUCTION		
	1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6	Background of Study Problem Statement Research Objectives Scope of Study Significance of Study Limitation of Study	1 6 7 7 7 8	
CHAPTER 2:	LITE	RATURE REVIEW		
	2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4	Knowledge Discovery Databases Data Mining 2.2.1 Pattern Recognition 2.2.2 Current Method of Pattern Recognition 2.2.2.1 Analytic Hierarchy Process (AHP) 2.2.2.2 Fuzzy Clustering 2.2.2.3 K-Means Clustering 2.2.2.4 Partitioning Around Medoids(PAM Market Basket Analysis Application of Market Basket Analysis 2.4.1 Medical 2.4.2 System Network 2.4.3 Customer of Study	9 10 10 11 11 11 12) 12 13 14 14 15 15	
CHAPTER 3:	METHODOLOGY			
	3.1 3.2 3.3	Data Collection Data Description Comparison Between Market Basket Analysis (MBA) and Partitioning Around Medoids (PAM) Clustering Method 3.3.1 Market Basket Analysis 3.3.1.1 Frequent Item 3.3.2 PAM Clustering	17 17 19 19 22 23	

CHAPTER 4:	RESULTS AND DISCUSSION			
	4.1	Introduction	25	
	4.2	Descriptive Analysis	25	
	4.3	Association Rules Mining	26	
		4.3.1 Item Frequency Plot	26	
		4.3.2 Item Set Mining	27	
	4.4	Rules Mining	28	
	4.5	Clustering	31	
	4.6	Comparison Between Market Basket Analysis and	43	
		Partitioning Around Medoids		
	4.7	Conclusion	44	
CHAPTER 5:	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS			
	5.0	Conclusion	45	
APPENDICES			46	
REFERENCES			56	

ABSTRACT

Nowadays, Knowledge Data Discovery (KDD), is an important knowledge for the industry and an organized process of understandable patterns from a large data set. The main purpose of this study are to compare the knowledge discovery between Market Basket Analysis and Partition Around Medoids and followed by to generate a customer buying pattern by using Market Basket Analysis (MBA) Algorithm and Partition Around Medoids (PAM) Clustering Algorithm. Using two different method, which are Market Basket Analysis and Partition Around Medoids, this study analyse the outcome of both methods in terms of pattern recognition.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

IN THE NAME OF ALLAH, THE MOST GRACIOUS, THE MOST MERCIFUL

Firstly, we are grateful to Allah S.W.T for giving us the strength to complete the Final Year Project successfully. We would not have done this Final Year Project research successfully without His Presence.

We would like to express our gratitude to our supervisor, Ms Nur Haidar binti Hanafi for her guidance, cooperation, support and useful critiques throughout our research. We would also like to thanks Madam Aminah binti Abdul Malek and Dr Mat Salim bin Selamat for their guidance and advice in keeping our progress on schedule and proposal.

Finally, we wish to thank our parents, family and friends for their endless support and encouragement throughout our study.